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BALLINURE STONE CUTTERS

Best, Cashel

Brophy, Glengoole
Ed.Brophy, New Birmingham
Coates, Dublin

Disney, Clonmel

Egan, Jn St Cashel
Hughes,Thurles

Hughes & Slattery, Thurles
McGuire, Thurles

P O'Brien, Cashel

Ryan, Borrisoleigh

28,40,69

6,13,24,25,34,48,74a,138,148

31a,66
iy

l1,28a,58,80,99,103,125

5,23,43,44
36
91
132
1.4
90

C
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INDEX OF PERSONAL NAMES.

BALLINURE GRAVEYARD.

11/8/1994.

Comhairle Contae Thiobraid Arann
Tipperary County Council



NAME.

Ailison Sarah (see Perry)

Bagwell,Anne
Baker,Elizabeth
Baker,Catherine
Baker,James

Baker,Mary

Baker,Thomas

Baker,Thomas
Baker,William
Baker,William
Barrett,Father of Patrick
Barrett,Patrick
Barrett,Margaret
Barrett,Michael
Barrett,Mother of Patrick
Bergin,Laurence
Best,Elizabeth (see Nolan)
Bourke,Katie

Bourke,John

Bourke,Maria
Bourke,Michael
Bourke,William
Brennan,Patrick
Brien,Daniel
Brien,Timothy
Britt,Hanora (see Dwyer)
Britton,Alice
Bulfin,Bridget
Bulfin,Bridget
Bulfin,Eddie
Bulfin,Edmond
Bulfin,Edmond
Bulfin,Hannah
Bulfin,Johanna (see Ryan)
Bulfin,John
Bulfin,Josephine (see Shanahan)
Bulfin,Kate

Bulfin,Mary
Bulfin,Michael
Bulfin,Michael

Bulfin,Mun

Bulfin,Patrick

Bulfin,B.R

Bulfin,Thomas
Bulfin,Thomas
Bulfin,Thomas
Bulfin,Thomas
Bulfin,Thomas

Carey,Caroline & Joseph
Carroll,Ann

Carroll,Michael
Carroll,Patrick
Ceary,William

Coffey,Ellen (see Meara)
Coffey,John

Coffey,John

Collins,Mary (see:Croke)
Condon,Johanna (see Heffernan)
Condon,Johanna (see Delaney)
Condon,John

Condon,John

Condon,Mary (see Wall)
Condon,Michael

YEAR.
1825

1820
1972
1944
1857
1861
1892
1967
1903

1973
1990

1811
1918
1942
1935
1915
1901
1985
1966

1825
1822

1954

1933
1898
1977
1952
1885
1971
1940
1980
1939
1931
1911

1895
1927
1972
1986

1993
1965
1988
1940

1854

1849
1926
1916
1973
1861

1855
1966

[t

STONE NO.
119

21
59
59
59
59
59
59
59
59
81
81
81
81
81
7
T4a
103
103
103
1l s
102
97
83
83
85
143
50
50
23
50
23
23
30
50
24
50
25
50
50
20
50
50
50
50
50
25
50

118
142
142
142
79
145
145
145
80
l41a
l41la

Combhairle Contai'{z}bbraid Arann
Tipperary County cil

141
l41a



NAME.

Condon,Michael
Condon,Timothy
Congdon,Michael
Connell,Catherine
Connell,Catherine
Connell,Mich
Connors,Dauby
Connors,Margaret
Connors,Mary
Connors,Pat
Corbett,James
Corbett,John
Cormack,Ellen
Cormack,John & James
Cormack,Richard
Cormick,John
Crawford,Liam
Crehan,Ellen (see Greed)
Crehan,James Snr
Croagh,Richard
Croagh,William
Croak,Catherine
Croak,Edmond
Croak,Elizabeth
Croak,Patrick
Croak,;Patrick
Croake,Ellen
Croake,Michael
Croke,Catherine
Croke,Catherine
Croke,Edward
Croke,Ellen
Croke,Ellen
Croke,Hanora
Croke,James
Croke,James
Croke,Jim
Croke,John
Croke,John
Croke,Joseph
Croke,Julia
Croke,Kathleen
Croke,Margaret
Croke,Mary
Croke,Mary (see Collins)
Croke,May Johanna
Croke,Michael
Croke,Patrick
Croke,Patt
Croke,Richard
Croke,Richard
Cummins,Winifred (see Herrick)
Cushin,Edmond

Davern,Mary (see Ryan)
Delaney,Johanna (see Condon)
Dorney,Margaret
Dwan,Ellen (see Harney)
Dwyer,Bridget
Dwyer,Catherine

Dwyer ,Hanora (see Britt)
Dwyer,James

Dwyer,James

Dwyer,John

Dwyer ,Mary (see Fogarty)
Dwyer,Mary

Dwyer ,Mary (see Nowlan)

YEAR.

1919
1918
1833
1838

1843
1817
1933
1847

1778
1737
1865
1861
1811
1950

i

92
1812

1869
1850
1868
1853
1825
1889

1957
1975
1954
1947
1973
1987
1965
1936
1978
1976
1947
1989
1980
1983
1954

1926
1936
1984
1917
1926
1992

1912
1807

1841
1973

1861

1822
1791
1840

1825
1869
1835

C

STONE NO.

141a
141a
141b
30
30
30
146
70
146
70
64
64
115 [EL
111
i (e 1
1113174
34
37
87
56
56
89
89
89
89
89
80
80
58
90
90
57
57
L
57
Sl
90
130
58
D7
80
130b
58
57
80
89
80
57
80
58
42
41b
73

134
l41a
34
115
27
29
85
85
Comhairle Contae ThidBraid Arann
Tipperary County Counqil

86
27
144



NAME.

Dwyer ,Michael
Dwyer,Thomas
Dwyer,William

Fitzgerald,Cathleen
Fitzgerald,Ellen (see Herrick)
Fitzgerald Herrick,Ellen
Fitzgerald,John
Fitzgerald,Margaret
Fitzgerald,Nora (see Ryan)
Fogarty,Bridget
Fogarty,Catherine
Fogarty,Delia (see McCarthy)
Fogarty,Denis

Fogarty,Elenor
Fogarty,Johanna

Fogarty,John

Fogarty,Mary (see Dwyer)
Fogarty,Patrick
Fogarty,Thomas
Fogarty,Thomas

Gleeson,Elizabeth
Gleeson,James
Gleeson,Margaret
Gleeson,Mary

Gleeson Costello,Mary
Gleeson,Patrick
Gleeson,Patrick
Gleeson,William
Gleeson,William
Greed, Edmond
Greed,Hannah
Greed,Ellen (see Crehan)

Hade,Margret (see Kenedy)
Harney,Ellen (see Dwan)
Hayde,Annie

Hayde,Catherine (see Nolan)
Hayde,Edmond

Hayde,Edmond

Hayde,Elizabeth

Hayde,Frank

Hayde,Nellie

Hayes,Sarah (see Perry)
Healy,James

Heaney,Margaret
Heffernan,Catherine
Heffernan,Johanna (see Condon)
Heffernan,Timothy
Hennessy,Catherine
Herrick,Anastasia
Herrick,Bridget (see Strapp)
Herrick,Edmond

Herrick,Edmond

Herrick,Elenor (see Stapleton)
Herrick,Ellen (see Fitzgerald)
Herrick,John

Herrick,John

Herrick,Mary (see Kelly)
Herrick,Michael
Herrick,Michael
Herrick,Patrick
Herrick,Richard
Herrick,Winifred (see Cummins)
Higgins,Margaret
Higgins,Michael

Higgins,Thomas

Higgins,Thomas

C

STONE NOU.
29
7
27

41c
4]1c
41
41c
41c
54
67
88
67
67
92
97
67
86
92
86
88

91
91
91
91
91
91
91
91
91
43
43
37

104
15155

4la
41
41c
41
41b
41b
41
41b
410
41b
Combhairle Contae Thiobra(i'l l\rgnn
Tipperary County Councill 28

128
128
128



NAME.

Karney,Hannah
Kearney,Ellen (see Skehan)
Kearney,Margaret (see Looby)
Kearney,Mary (see Slattery)
Keele,John

Keele,Michael

Kelly,Mary (see Herrick)
Kenedy,Honour (see Londergan)
Kenedy,Margaret (see Hade)
Kenedy,Thomas
Kennedy,Catherine
Kennedy,Eddie
Kennedy,Margaret (Madge)
Kennedy,Margaret
Kennedy,Mary Teresa
Kennedy,Michael
Kennedy,Michael
Kennedy,Lieut Paddy
Kennedy,Patrick
Kennedy,Patrick
Kennedy,Thomas
Kirwan,Annie
Kirwan,Bridget
Kirwan,Bridget
Kirwan,Denis

Kirwan,John

Kirwan,Mary (see Maher)
Kirwan,Michael
Kirwan,Michael
Kirwan,Michael
Kirwan,Michael

Kirwan , Pake
Kirwan,Patrick
Kirwan,Winifred

Lawlor

Leahy,Margaret (see Nolan)
Lee,Mary

Lee,Peter

Londergan,Honour (see Kenedy)
Looby,Catherine (see Rourke)
Looby,Catherine

Looby,Edmond

Looby,Johanna

Looby,Lawrence
Looby,Margaret (see Kearney)
Looby,Margaret

Looby,Mary

Looby,Michael

Looby,Michael

Looby,Michael

Looby,Thomas

Looby,William

Looby,William

Mackey,Maria
Maher,Bridget
Maher,Dennis

Maher,Mary (see Kirwan)
Maher,Patrick

Maher,Rev William A
Maher,William

Max,Mary

McCarthy,Anne

YEAR.

1942
1933

1952

1835
1891
1767
1780
1782
1917
1822
1822
1950
1931
1889
1957
1923
1892
1928
1956
1919
1919

55
1911

1929
42
48

1908

1942

C

STONE NO.

69
40
77
28
82
82
41b
104
104
104
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lla
76
1.3
ISl
104
78
78
96
96
108
77
96
77
78
78
96
77
78
78

Tkl
143
143
)
150
150
Comhairle Contaé Fhiobraid Arann
Tipperary Countyyguncil
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NAME YEAR. STONE NO.

McCarthy,Annie 1927 34
McCarthy,Catherine 1922 34
McCarthy,Catherine 1963 36
McCarthy,Catherine -- 34
McCarthy,Delia (see Fogarty) 1984 67
McCarthy,Denis 1963 36
McCarthy,Ellie 1881 35
Mccarthy,Hanora 1881 F5
McCarthy,Hanora 1908 35
McCarthy,James - 34
McCarthy,Mary 1930 34
McCarthy,Matthew E 35
McCarthy,Patrick 1881 35
McCarthy,Patrick 1895 35
McCarthy,Patrick 1924 34
McCarthy,Richard 1940 34
McCarthy,Richard 1901 34
McCarthy,Thomas 1979 36
McCarthy,Thomas 1912 34
McCarthy,William - 34
McGrath,Margaret 1943 25
McGrath,William 1947 130a
Meagher,John 1825 52
Meara,Ellen (see Coffey) 1854 145
Mockler,Michael 1819 39
Mockler,Patk 1828 39
Murphy,Denis 1975 138
Murphy,Mary 1939 138
Murphy,Michael 1906 138
Murray,Mary (see Nolan) 1947 T4a
Nolan,Catherine (see Hayde) 1962 74
Nolan,Edmond 1989 74
Nolan,Elizabeth (see Best) 1918 T4a
Nolan,Frank 1948 16
Nolan,Frank E 148
Nolan,John E 16
Nolan,Margaret (see Leahy) 1863 76
Nolan,Margaret 1933 148
Nolan,Margaret 1960 16
Nolan,Mary E 94
Nolan,Mary (see Murray) 1947 74a
Nolan,Mary 1975 48
Nolan,Nora 1918 74a
Nolan,Patrick 1876 94
Nolan,Patrick 1969 48
Nolan,Patrick 1985 T4a
Nolan.Patrick E T4a
Nolan,Philip - 76
Nolan,Richard 1928 14
Nolan,Thomas E T4a
Nolan,Thomas E 48
Nolan,William 1859 76
Nolan,William 1943 74
Nolan,William 1920 74
Nolan,William 1927 148
Norris,Eliza 1888 120
Nowlan,Bridget 1827 149
Nowlan,John 1858 149
Nowlan,John 1817 144
Nowlan,Mary (see Quinlan) 1817 75
Nowlan,Mary (see Dwyer) 1835 N _ 144
Nowlan,Michael 1846 ‘ %xgxﬁgﬂb gggmdem
Nugent ,Margaret 1937 1
Nugent,William E 337



NAME.

O'Brien,John

O'Brien,Mary Ann
O'Brien,Philip
O'Brien,Winifred
0'Donnell,Margaret (see Ryan)
0'Grady,Mrs Ellen
0'Grady,James

0'Grady,John's mother
0'Grady,John

O'Neill,Michael

Perry,M.A.

Perry,Maria

Perry,Mary

Perry,Sarah (see Ailison)
Perry,Sarah (see Hayes)
Perry,Thomas
Perry,William

Quinlan,Bridget
Quinlan,James
Quinlan,Mary (see Nowlan)
Quinlan,Michael
Quinlan,William
Quinn,Henry

Quirk,Margt (see Ryan)
Quirke,Edmond
Quirke,James

Quirke,Mary

Quirke,Mary (see Russell)
Quirke,Patrick
Quirke,William

Rourke,Catherine (see Looby)
Russell,Bridget
Russell,Catherine (see Tierny)
Russell,Denis
Russell,James
Russell,John

Russell ,Mary (see Quirke)
Russell ,Maurice
Russell,William
Russell,William
Ryan,Andrew

Ryan,Daniel

Ryan,Edmond

Ryan,Ellen

Ryan,James

Ryan,James

Ryan,James B

Ryan,James

Ryan,Johanna (see Bulfin)
Ryan,John

Ryan,John

Ryan,Jn©® Stephen
Ryan,John

Ryan,John & Stephen
Ryan,Margaret (see O'Donnell)
Ryan,Margret (see Terny)
Ryan,Margaret

Ryan,Margt (see Quirk)
Ryan,Martin

Ryan,Mary

Ryan,Mary (see Terny)

YEAR.

1816
1934
1940
1891

1866
1897
1924
1925

1923
1805
1825
1822
1904
1794

1828

1817

1826
1904
1904
1898

1895
1902

1898
1950
1806
1784
1840

1898
1936
1964

1950
1831
1880
1903
1817
1872
1927
1885

1771
E
1862

1891
1776
1826
1989
1769

93

STONE NO.

132
152
44
44
35
14
14
14
14
2

120
122
121
119
121
i)
121a

Vi,
75
1
75

535)
55
50
12a
60
134
133
133
55
106
133
49
7

Combhairle Contae TPB aid Arann
Tipperary County Cotj?j:l



NAME.

Ryan,Mary

Ryan,Mary (see Davern)
Ryan,Mary

Ryan,Mary J

Ryan,Mary

Ryan,May

Ryan,Mother of May
Ryan,Father of May
Ryan,Michael
Ryan,Michael
Ryan,Michael
Ryan,Michael

Ryan,Mrs

Ryan,Nora (see Fitzgerald)
Ryan,Patrick
Ryan,Patrick

Ryan,Rev M.P.
Ryan,Thomas
Ryan,Thomas
Ryan,William

Sausse,James
Sausse,John
Shanahan,Alice
Shanahan,Joan

Shanahan,Josephine (see Bulfin)

Shanahan,Lil
Shanahan,Margret
Shanahan,Mary
Shanahan,Philomena
Shanahan,Sheamus
Shanahan,Thomas

Shanahan, Thomas
Shanahan,Thomas
Shanahan,William (Bill)
Shanahan,William
Sheehan,Mary Ann
Skehan,Ellen (see Kearney)
Skehan,James

Skehan,John
Skehan,Margaret
Skehan,Mary

Slattery,Anna
Slattery,Bridget
Slattery,John
Slattery,Josephine
Slattery,Mary (see Kearney)
Slattery,William
Slattery,William
Stapleton,Elenor (see Herrick)
St.John,Ellen

St.John,John

St.John,John

St.John,Mary

St.John,Mary

Strang,Luke Esqr.
Strapp,Bridget (see Herrick)

Taylor,Edward
Taylor,Eliza
Taylor,Godfrey
Taylor,Nathaniel
Taylor,Nathaniel
Terny,Margret (see Ryan)
Terny,Mary (see Ryan)

STONE NO.

72a
134
55
55
13
13
13
13
51!
133
13
61
51
54
107
51
54
51
13
55

125

125
31a
31a
24
31a
31
31a
31la
31a
31
31a
31a
24
31a

HAR]
40
40
40
40
40
28
28
28
28
28
28
28
41
26
26
26
26
26
95
41

19

22

18

20
Combhairle Contae Thiolirgid Arann
Tipperary County CouTqij 6

107



YEAR. STONE NO.

NAME .,

Tierney,Catherine (see Russell) 1806 45
Tobin,William —— 65
Wall,Mary (see Condon) 1855 l?é

Wee Tom

Comhairle Contae Thiobraid Arann
Tipperary County Council



INDEX OF PLACE NAMES.

BALLINURE GRAVEYARD.

11/8/1994.

Combhairle Contae Thiobraid Arann
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(L)

(2)

(3)

(4)

(5)

(6)

(7)

(8)

(9)

(10)
(11)
(12)
(13)
(14)
(15)
(16)
(17)
(18)
(19)
(20)
(21)
(22)
€23)
(24)
(25)
(26)
(27)
(28)
(29)
(30)
(31)
(32)
(33)
(34)
(35)
(36)
(37)
(38)
(39)
(40)

(41)
(42)

BALLINURE PLACE NAMES INDEX.

Ballinaglera
Ballinure
Balloughbee
Balloughboy
Ballybeg
Ballyduagh
Ballyknock
Ballyowen
Ballytarsna
Buffanna
Castlelake
Cataganstown
Chicago
Ccinton Indiana
Clonmel
Cooleagh
Coolmoyne
Coraheen
Crohane
Croheen
Curraghtarsna
Curraheen
Dangan
Denkneu
Depricknew
Dublin

Emily
Fethard
Garrane
Grallagh
Grallah
Grallow
Greystown Killenaule
Kilkarney
Killeens
Killenaule
Kilmore
Knockbritt
Knockroe

Golden

Gurrawn

Laffansbridge

133,134

4,17.4?,48,50,96,111,141,1A5,149

B 5120
49,81,97,102
26

39

71

108

78

34

46
121,121a
5

150

22 435,91

36,91,95,128,130a

41

56

138

57
41b,41lc
80,120
46

29

148

61

77

14

43

40,70 ,90
89

86,88
2,7,27,94,122
23,25,31a,69
28,28a
13

21

46

59

75

52

66,74

[t

Cpmhairle Contae Thiobraid Arann
Tipperary County Council



(43) Lanespark 92

(44) Lurgoe 12,16, 74a,90,99,130b,144
(45) Managers Hill 67

(46) Manserghill 57

(47) Melbourne 76

(48) Mounudy 119

(49) Newrown 137

(50) New York 145

(51) Noan 1,18,19,20,23,58
(52) Parkstown 83

(53) Rathordan, Cashel 54335

(54) Thurles 1823043

(55) Tullimaine 30,44

Combhairle Contae Thiobraid Arann
Tipperary County Council



BALLINURE GRAVEYARD.

INSCRIPTIONS.

11/8/1994.
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THE INSCRIPTIONS OF BALLINURE GRAVEYARD.

(1) In loving memory of Margaret Heaney, Noan died 5th Aug 1969 aged
57 years R.I.P.
Disney

(la)No headstone visible.

(2) The 3rd Tipp BDGE old IRA Comm CMTE remembers with pride their
comrade Michael 0'Neill Greystown,Killenaule 1889 - 1925 and all
other members who are interred here at Ballinure cemetery.Ar
dheis de go raibh a anama.Erected by the committee 1990,

(3) In loving memory of Frank Hayde and his wife Elizabeth also
their son Edmond and daughter Nellie R.I.P.

(4) In loving memory of my dear wife Annie Hayde Ballinure died 26th
Dec 1976.Her Husband Edmond died 23rd May 1986 R.I.P. Erected
by her loving husband and family.

(5) Erected by John Kirwan Chicago in memory of his father Michael
Kirwan died May 25th 1908 aged 72 yrs.His mother Bridget Kirwan
died sept 1lst 1919 aged 81 years his brother Patrick Kirwan died
young and his sister Mary Maher nee Kirwan died April 20th 1929
aged 67 yrs.Also his nephew Denis Kirwan died Aug 21lst 1911 aged
2 yrs.And his niece Annie Kirwan died May 24th 1919 aged 11 yrs.
Michael Kirwan died 25th Mar 1942 aged 72 yrs.R.I.P.

Egan, Jn St Cashel.

(6) Erected by Pake Kirwan in memory of his father Michael Kirwan died
25-3-42 age 75.His mother Winifred Kirwan died 10-8-66 age 93
his brother Michael died 6-6-48 age 44 his sister Bridget died
2-9-55 age 49 R.I.P.

Brophy,Glengoole

(7) Gloria in excelsis deo. Erected by John Dwyer of Graystown in
memory of his son Thomas Dwyer who depd this life February 2
1812 aged 6 months.May the Lord have mercy on his soul.

(8) No headstone visible.

(9) No headstone visible

(I0) Wee Tom

(1) Jack Jelinek 1991

(la)Lawlor

(12) In memory of Martin Ryan Lurgoe died 25th March 1989 aged 81
years R.I.P. Erected by his friends.

(12a)John Ryan.

(13) Erected by Michael Ryan Killenaule in loving memory of his wife
Mary Ryan died 20th Mar 1958 aged 58 years.Also Moy Ryan died
7th Mar 1928 her father died 26th May 1940 Mother ied 12th Oct
1943 Andrew died 9th April 1950 Thomas Ryan Ballinure died 23rd
Jan 1981.The above Michael Ryan died 18th Sept 1981 R.I.P.

Brophy,Glengoole

(14)Erected by Mrs. Ellen 0'Grady Fethard in memory of her husband

John 0'Grady who died 1st July 1924 aged ygars.Also his
father James 0'Grady died at Ballinure 18 g ECdmhalie GoRtad ThioblaidArann
mother died 1897 aged 70 R.I.P. Tipperary County Counci

1



(15)

(16)

(17)

(18)

(19)

(20)

(21)

(22)

(23)

(24)

(25)

(26)

(27)

No visible headstone.

Nolan.Erected by John Nolan lurgoe to the memory of his father
Frank Nolan who died 15th Jan 1948 Aged 82 yrs.Margaret Nolan
died 28 Apr 1960 Aged 91 years R oiligs

In memory of Nathaniel Taylor J.P. of Ballinure Captain 3rd
Middlesex Militia died —---- July 1872 A-—--- K Cashel —-———-
years."Blessed are the poor in heart for they shall see God"
Matt 5 chap and 8th verse.

Coates,Dublin

lbre lieth the body of Godfrey Taylor Esg of Noan who departed
this life on the ninth day of September One thousand eight
hundred ninty seven aged 74

Beneath are interred the remains of Edward Taylor Esq of Noan
in whom a strict regal honour a romantic friendup a generous
hospitality sociable disposition and convenial sleasanury
illumined the fainter times of frail humanity.He departed this
1ife the 22nd Jan 1802 in the 85 year of his life

In memory of Nathaniel Taylor of Noan who departed this life
on the 18th of April 1828 in his 41 years in firm reliance on
the merits of his saviour for pardon or of acceptance with his
God a faithful husband and an upright man.

Sacred to the memory of Anne wife of John Bagwell Esqr of
Kilmore and daughter of Edward Taylor of Noan Esq who departed
this 1ife the 27th day of September 1820 aged 26 years.

On the 13th April 1852 at Clonmel in her 84 year.Eliza Taylor
of Noan.

Erected by Hannah Bulfin Noan Ballinure.In memory of her
husband Mun Bulfin died Jan 9th 1931 aged 81 yrs.Her grandchild
Eddie Bulfin Kilkarney died May 23rd 1933 aged 2 yrs.The above
Hannah Bulfin died 23rd January 1952 aged 93 yrs her son
Edmond Bulfin died 4 Sept 1977 R.I.P.

Egan, John St. Cashel.

Have mercy on us.Erected by William Shanahan in loving memory of
his wife Josephine Shanahan (nee Bulfin) who died April 20th
1940 Aged 43 years sacred heart of Jesus have mercy on her soul
Also the above named William Bill Shanahan Detective Sergeant
Dublin Castle and late of Kilkarney Ballinure and who died May
29th 1954 aged 57 years.

Brophy,Glengoole.

In loving memory of Thomas Bulfin Kilkarney died 1st Feb
1972 aged 76 yrs.His wife Mary Bulfin died Jan 22nd 1980 aged
81 yrs.Erected by his wife and family

Brophy,Glengoole

To the memory of John St. John Ballybeg died 4th Oct 1932 and
his wife Mary died Dec 12th 1945 and their family Mary died 18
May 1918 John Died 1 July 1920 Ellen Died 14 April 1926 |20 G 26

Erected by Bridget Dwyer of Graystown in memory of her husband
William Dwyer who depd this life June the 9th 1813 aged 30
years.A virtual honest l1ife will lead until God was —---——-

to cut the slender tred beloved by you and age both great and
small and much regretted at his youthf 1 Also her daughter
Mary Dwyer who departed this life on th( & a Comhaifie Cohtae ThidbrdidiArdhn
1869 aged 277 years. Tipperary County Council



(28) Heart of Jesus have mercy Erected by William Slattery Killeens
in memory of his children Bridget Died 2 March 1910 Aged 6 years
Anna died:13 May 1916 Aged 19 years Josephine Died 2 Oct 1921 Aged
14 years.John Died, 27- July 1925 Aged 20 years.The- above William
Slattery Died 31 July-1946 in .his 86 year Mary ‘Slattery GneéKearney)
Died 31 0¢t1952 His son William Slattery Died 31 Oct 1979 Aged 78 yrs.

- "Best, Cashél.

(28a) In loving memory Andrew Slattery Killeens Died 14 Jan 1967
Aged 78 years R.I.P.

Disney, Clonmel,

(29) Erected by Catharine Dwyer in memory of her husband James Dwyer
of Denkneu who died June 9 1840 aged 64 years. Michael O'Dwyer
died Oct 1lst 1931 aged 74 years.

(30) Erected by Catherine Connell of Tullimaine in memory of her
husband Mich Connell who depd this life Sept 30 1843 aged 59
years.Also his daughter Catherine died April 2lst 1838 aged
10 yrs.

(31) Erected by Margret Shanahen in memory of her husband Thomas
Shanahen he died December the 9 1823 aged 44 yrs.May he rest
in peace Amen.

(3la) Erected by Thomas Shanahan, Kilkarney in loving memory of his
wife Mrs. Alice Shanahan who died Oct 10th 1932 aged 40 yrs.
Also his mother Mrs. Mary Shanahan who died Nov 22nd 1934 aged
75 yrs also his father Thomas Shanahan who died Apr 17th 1935
aged 75 years.His children Joan Shanahan who died Nov 9th 1937
aged 11 yrs. And Seamus and Philomena who died young also the
above named Thomas Shanahan who died May 8th 1948 aged 53 yrs
Also his son William died Sep 13th 1966 aged 37 yrs and his
sister Lil Shanahan died Aug 29th 1971 aged 71 yrs.Sacred
heart of Jesus have mercy on their souls. R.I.P.

Ed.Brophy, New Birmingham.

(31b) Shanahan.
(32) No inscription visible.
(33) In loving memory of our dear mother Mary Max.

(84)IHS.In memoryof James McCarthy, Catherine McCarthy, Patrick McCarthy
1924, Mary McCarthy 1930, William McCarthy, Richard McCarthy
1901, Thomas McCarthy 1912, Catherine McCarthy 1922 Annie
McCarthy 1927, Richard McCrathy: 1940 Liam’ Crawford 1950 Margaret
Dorney, Catherine Hennessy R.I.P. McCarthy, Bufana.
Brophy, Glengoole.

(35) IHS Erected by Matthew McCarthy of Clonmel in memory of his father
Patrick McCarthy died Dec 10th 1895 aged 65 His mother Hanora
McCarthy died March 7th 1908 aged 26 His sister Ellie died April
27 1881 aged 11 His sister Hanora died June 3rd 1881 aged 13
His brother Patrick died June 14 1881 aged 9 Also his sister Anne
died February 8th 1933 aged 66.

(36) In loving memory of Denis McCarthy Cooleagh, died 3 May 1963 aged
85 and his wife Catherine died 3 May 1963 aged 84.Their son
Thomas died 25 Oct 1979 aged 67 R.I.P. Erected by their son
Thomas McCarthy

Hughes,Thurles.

16 January 92 aged 78 yrs.Also his wi 1 Bpperary @ohntyiCoantii as Green
who departed this life 8 Sept 77 aged rei
May they rest in peace Amen.

3

(37) Here lieth the body of James Crehan S@ SomRairb @sride rhibbraldiiain 1ife
E
¥



(38)

(39)

(40)

(41)

(41a)

(41b)

(41c)

(42)
(43)

(44)

(45)

(46)

No inscription visible.

Gloria in excelsis deo.Here lies the body of Micheal Mockler of
Ballyduagh who died June 15th 1819 aged 41 yrs.Also his son
Patrick died December 10th 1%28 aged 35 yrs.May their souls rest
in peace Amen.

Erected by Ellen Kearney of Grallagh in memory of her beloved

sister Mary Skehan died 29th October 1911 aged 47 years and her

father John Skehan died 15th November 1904 aged 86 years her

mother Margaret Skehan died 10th March 1867 aged 28 years.Her

brother James Skehan died 9th January 1887 aged 21 years.

Ellen Kearney died June  9th 1933 Aged:-71 yrs R.I.P.
Best,Cashel.

Ellen Fitzgerald Herrick died 13th July 1937 aged 78 yrs.Gloria
in excelsis Deo.Here lies the body of Michael Herrick of Coolmoyne
who depd this life March 20th 1826 aged 74 yrs.Also his wife
Elenor Herrick alias Stapleton depd life August 1821 aged 65 yrs.
May they rest in Peace Amen.Remodelled by his daughters in

memory of their father Edmond Herrick of Curraghtarnsa who died
29th May 1826 Aged 80 years also their mother Bridget Herrick
alias Strapp who died 2nd April 1892 aged 76 years also their
grandfather John Herrick who died 16th April 1872 Aged 20 years
also their grandmother Anastasia Herrick who died 5th April

1858.

Gloria in excelsis deo here lies the body of Edmond Herrick who
depd this life Aug 10th 1932 Aged 52 years Erected by his wife.
May his soul rest in peace Amen.

Erected by John Herrick of Curraghtarsna in memory of his brother
Patrick Herrick died March 17 1888 aged 39 years his mother Mary
Herrick alias Kelly died Junc \¥ (32| &ged 74 years.His father Richard
Herrick died 75 years and his brother Michael Herrick died Jan 4
1897 Aged 42 yearsalseWsui¥e Winifred Herrick alias Cummins died
June 28 1912 aged 57 years R.I.P. The above John Herrick died 13th
February 1937 aged 89 years.

In loving memory of Eller'Fitzgerald ee Herrick) Curraghtarsna
Cashel who died 13th July 1937 and her son John who died 17th
Aug 1965 also her daughters Cathleen Fitzgerald died 26th Dec
1982 Margaret Fitzgerald died 18th July 1989 R.I.P.

In loving memory of Richard Croke R.I.P. also his parents.

Erected by Mrs Hannah Greed Garrane in memory of her husband
Edmond Greed died April 27th 1928 aged 48 years.R.I.P.
Egan, John St., Cashel.

Pray for the soul of Philip O'Brien of Tullamaine,fethard whose
body lies here and who died 28th April 1934 aged 75 years.
Winfred O'Brien died 18th Feb 1940 aged 80 yrs.Erected by Henry
Quinn Mayfield Cashel

Egan,Cashel.

Here lies the body of Denis Russell who depd this life April 10th
1784 aged 45 yrs.Also his wife Cathrine Russell alias Tierny died
Dec 15th 1806 aged 67 yrs also their son James Russell who died
April 3rd 1840 Aged 72 years.

Front - " In loving memory of Lieut Pad Kennedy National Army
died 25th April 1923 from wound receive eobird G htad@Bttaiditany €2 S »
His sister Margaret (Madge) died 2nd May 182 Zipdepsy&oudty coufion I S

and his brother Eddie aged 6 years also dear father Patrick



(47)

(48)

(48a)

(49)

(50)

(51)

(52)

(53)
(54)

(55)

(56)

Kennedy of Dangan died 26th Sept 1928 aged 64 years. His sister
Mary Teresa died 13th Jan 1931 Aged 18 years.Erected

by his sorrowing mother,sisters and brothers.Margaret Kennedy
Castlelake died 6th May 1950 aged 72 years. O Cinneide

Back - "Thomas Kennedy Knockbritt Hse died 26 Dec 1956 Aged
58 years.Micheal Kennedy knockroe Cashel died 8th Jan 1957
aged 48 years.

In memory of Patrick Kennedy (Ballinure) who died 15th March
1892 aged 50 years and of his wife Catherine who died 13th
Aug 1917 aged 72 yrs and son Michael who died 1889 aged 5
yrs.May they rest in peace Amen.Renovated by their daughters.

In memory of Patrick Nolan Ballinure who died 31 Mar 1969

Also his parents brothers and sisters and his wife ﬁatjhbhu16hed
16 Jan 1975.%acred heart of Jesus have mercy on them.Erected

by his son Thomas Nolan.

Brophy,Glengoole

No inscription visible

Here lies the body of James Ryan of Ballaboy who depd this
life May the 1 1817 aged 74 years.May he rest in peace Amen.
Also his wife Margt Ryan alias Quirk who died May ——————-
aged 61 years.

In memory of Thomas Bulfin Ballinure died Aug 12 1895 aged

65 his wife Johanna Bulfin (nee) Ryan died Dec 14 1885 aged
60.Their son Edmond died May 15 1898 aged 33.Their daughters
Kate and Bridget died young.Their grandchildren Thomas Bulfin
Ballinure Michael Bulfin Fethard died infants his nephew
Patrick Bulfin Fethard died Aug 19 1911 aged 19,Michael
Bulfin Ballinure who died Nov 6 1939 aged 82.Thomas Bulfin
Fethard died lst April 1927 aged 68 R.I.P. Erected by Rev
P.R. Bulfin Chicago U.S.A. Bridget Bulfin died 23rd May 1954
aged 82.John Bulfin died 27th April 1971 aged 67.Thomas Bulfin
died 24 Dec 1986.

Erected by Mrs Ryan of Balloughbee in memory of her husband
Edmond Ryan died May 1lst 1880 aged 66 also his three sons
Michael,James and Patrick also the above Mrs Ryan died December
27th 1887 aged 61 years also Thomas Ryan who died October 16th
1906 aged 52.Requiscant in Pace Amen.

Erected in memory of John Meagher of Gurrawn who died May 18th
1825 aged 65 yrs.

No inscription visible

Erected by Rev M.P. Ryan in memory of his mother Ellen Ryan of
Rathordan Cashel who died Jan 15th 1903 aged 75 years also her
daughter Nora Fitzgerald died 22nd Dec 1922 aged 60 years R.I.p.

Front - "In memory of William Ryan of Rathordan Cashel died Dec
27 1893 aged 70 years and his wife Margaret nee O'Donnell died
Jan 9 1891 aged 50 years also his daughters Mary J Ryan died
July 3rd 1900 aged 28 years R,I.P. and their son James died
24th Nov 1927 aged 63 years”

Side - "James Ryan B died 1872 aged 63 years his wife Mary died
1875 aged 70 years."

Gloria in excelsis deo.Here lies the bo Richard Croagh

0
of Coraheen who died Feb 7th 1812 aged g( ’%3QM&ﬁmhmmcaﬁmmﬂhmm
ag

peace Amen.Erected by his son William C . Tipperary County Council
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(57) In loving memory of Joseph Croke ({re¢heen.) Manserghill and Clonmel
died 23 Dec 1989.His parents James Croke died Feb 1936 Hanora Croke
died Nov 1937.His sister Ellen died 9 Feb 1947.His brothers Patrick
died 24 April 1917 Interred in Arras France James died 24 March 1965
Ellen wife of James died 5th Aug 1973 R.I.P. Erected by his wife
Mary and family.Croke.

(58) In loving memory of John Croke Noan died 26th March 1947 aged 72
years.His wife Margaret died 29th Sept 1954 aged 65 years.Their
daughter-in-law Catherine died 27th Aug 1957 aged 27 years and her
husband Richard Croke died 7th Sept 1992 aged 67 years also the
three infants interred here R.I.P. Erected by their loving family.

W.Disney,Clonmel

(59) Erected by William Baker Knockroe in loving memory of his father
William Baker died 31st December 1903 aged 92 years also his mother
Mary Baker died 22nd Feb 1861 aged 40 years, his brother Thomas
Baker died 20th April 1892 aged 50 years and James Baker died 10th
Nov 1857 aged 13 years also Catherine Baker who died Nov 1944 and
Thomas Baker who died 28th Apr 1967 also Elizabeth Baker died 20
May 1972 R.I.P.

(60) Here lies the body of John Ryan who departed this life April the 21
1771 aged 14 years.Requiscant in pace. Amen.
(61) Erected by Michael Ryan

Esqr of Dublin in memory of his father -——————- Ryan of Dunmore
CO- ________

(62) No inscription visible
(63) No inscription visible

(64) Here lies the body of John Corbet who died February the 7 1737 :
Also the body of James Corbet his son who departed this life December
the 17 1778 aged 67 yrs.Lord have mercy on his soul.Amen.

(65) Here lieth the body of William Tobin who died April 9th - 91
aged 65 yrs.

(66) Erected by William & John Russell Laffansbridge in memory of their
father Maurice Russell who died 28th March 1936 aged 79 years also
their mother Bridget Russell died 17th June 1950 aged 87 yrs.The
above William Russell died 24th July 1964 aged 67 yrs.R.I.P.

Ed.Brophy, New Birmingham.

(67) Erected by John Fogarty Managers Hill in memory of his wife Delia
(nee McCarthy)died 21st Sept 1984 Aged 84 yrs.Also his parents
Bridget and Denis R.I.P. Fogarty.

(68) No inscription visible.

(69) Sacred to the memory of Timothy Heffernan of Kilkarney died
22nd February 1893 aged 55 years,Catherine Heffernan died lst
March 1931 aged 88 years.Hannah Karney died 7th Feb 1942 aged
67 years.Erected by his loving wife and children

Best,Cashel.

(70) In loving memofry of Mrs Hargaret Connors Grallagh died Oct 29th
1933 aged 66 years Sweet jesus have mercy.krected by Pat Connors..

(71) Gloria in excelsis deo.Here lies the body‘é~é’uIQnGL Bergin of
Ballynock who departed life the 9th day offfSe ptGombairle Cdntad thiokraid Arann
44 years.May his soul resk in peace Amen ep t ERPCTHY COUPLOYRSIf o
———————— Bergin.



(72)

(72a)

(72b)
(73)

(74)

(74a)

(75)

(76)

(77)

(78)

(79)

(80)

(81)

(82)

No inscription visible.

Here lyeth the body of Mary Ryan who died December 20th 1789

aged 56 yrs. Also Quiesion her son who died April 16 90 aged
10 yrs.

No inscription visible.

Here lieth the body of Edmond Cushin who died-  November 20th
1807 aged 55 yrs.May he rest in peace Amen,

In loving memory of Richard Nolan Laffansbridge died 1928 Aged
60 yrs.His wife Catherine nee (Hayde) Died 30th Dec 1962.Their

sons William died 1st Nov 1943 and Edmond died 27th Jan 1989
R B

In loving memory of William Nolan Lurgoe died 20th Oct 1920 aged
70 yrs.His wife Mary nee Murray died 14 Nov 1947 aged 81 yrs.
Their daughter Nora died March 1918 aged 18 yrs.Elizabeth Best
nee Nolan died July 1918 aged 70 yrs.Also their son Patrick
Nolan died 27 March 1985 aged 77 yrs.R.I.P. Erected by Thomas

& Patrick Nolan.

Brophy, Glengoole.

Erected by the reverend Michael Quinlan PP of Golden in memory
of his father William who departed this life November 8th 1826
aged 68 yrs. Also his wife Mary Quinlan alias Nowlan died
February 15th 1817 aged 48 yrs.Also their son James aged --———-
yrs. also Bridget Quinlan died April Iimd 1828 aged-17.yrs.

Erected by Philip Nolan JP of Melbourne in memory of his father
William Nolan of Lurgoe who died 15 June 1859 aged 74 years also
his mother Margaret Nolan alias Leahy who,died 28th dec 1863
aged 60 years.

Erected by Margaret Kearney in memory of her husband Thomas
Looby of Emily who departed this life April 1st 1828 aged 50 yrs
also her daughter Mary Looby died April 15th 1833.

Erected by William Looby in memory of his father Michael Looby
of Ballytarsna died 27th Sept 1853 aged 33 years also his
brother Michael died 7th July 1876 aged 26 years also his mother
Catherine looby (nee Rourke) died 10th August 1898 aged 75 years
Also his wife Catherine Looby died 22nd January 1917 aged 68
years.Said William Looby died 8th Oct 1935 aged 84 years.R.I.P.

This stone was erected by William Ceary in memory ------—
(remainder indecipherable)

Erected by Michael Croake of Curraheen in memory of his wife
Ellen Croake died 12th Dec 1889 aged 51 years.Also Patt Croke
who died 15th September 1926 Aged 63 years and his wife Mary

nee Collins died 14th October 1926 aged 71 years.Julia Croke
died 31st March 1980 aged 76 her husband Michael died 20th March
1984 aged 76 R.I.P.

Disney, Clonmel.

In loving memory of Patrick Barrett Balloughboy died 9th August
1973 also his father, Mother and brother Michael his wife

Margaret (Peg) died 19th April 1990 R.I.P Barrett -.

IHS Gloria in excelsis Deo. Erected by John Keele in memory of
his father Michael Keele who died May SchRSh B aeAhiS Raidiran
(remainder indecipherable) Tipperary County Council



(83)

(84)

(85)

(86)

(87)

(88)

(89)

(90)

(91)

(92)

(93)
(94)

(95)

(96)

(97)

Gloria In Excelsis Deo.Erected by Daniel Brien of Parkstown in
memory of his father Timothy Brien who died September 10th 1825
aged 70 years also —-————-—-

No inscription visible.

Here lies the body of James Dwyer died September the 8th 1791
aged 48 years.May he rest in peace Amen.Also his wife Honora
Dwyer alias Britt who departed May the 14th 1822 aged 70 years.
May her soul rest in peace Amen,Erected —-——-—-

(remainder indecipherable)

Erected by Thomas Fogarty of Grallow in memory of his wife Mary
Fogarty alias Dwyer who departed April the 5th 1825 aged 60
years.

No inscription visible.

Erected by Catherine Fogarty in memory of her husband Thomas
Fogarty of Gralow who departed this life March 24th 1832 aged
66 yrs.May his soul rest in peace Amen.

In memory of Patrick Croak of Grallah died 20th May 1853 aged
35 yrs.Also his son Edmond Croak died 10th August 1850 aged 23
yrs.And his daughter Elizabeth died 4th May 1868 aged 40 yrs.
Also his grand daughter Catherine Croak died 1lst Jan: 1869
aged 17 years.Also Patrick Croak Grallagh died 5th Nov

1825 aged 79 years his wife May Johanna Croke died 22nd March
1936 aged 84 years.May they rest in peace Amen.

In loving memory of Edward Croke Lurgo died 2 Nov 1954 aged 61

yrs .Catherine Croke Grallagh died 15 Feb 1975 age 83 yrs. Jim

Croke Grallagh died 27 Sept 1978 age 88 yrs R.I.P. Croke
Ryan,Borrisoleigh

IHS, In loving memory of Patrick Gleeson Cooleagh Ballinure
died 14-11-1940 his wife Mary died 21-6-1953 their daughters
Elizabeth died 4-1-1910,Margaret died 27/4/1917 their sons :
Patrick died 6-12-1958 William died 1-2-1974, James died 30-3-1979
Their daughter Mary Gleeson Costello Shanbally Moycarkey died
12-1-1988 interred new cemetry Moycarkey their cousin William
Gleeson, Ballintoher ‘Laffansbridge died 29-9-1986 and other
deceased relatives.Rest in peace till we meet again.Gleeson

Hughes & Slattery, Thurles.

Gloria in excelsis deo. Erected by Elenor Fogarty of Lanespa
in memory of her husband Patrick Fogarty who departed this life
fugust 25th 1828 aged 50 yrs also his father and mother and two
brothers.

No inscription visible.

Erected by Mary Nolan of Graystown in memory of her son Patrick
Nolan died Oct 13th 1876 aged 5 yrs R.I.P.

Here lies the body of Luke Strang Esquire late of Cooleagh who
parted this life the 22nd of August 1792 aged 42 yrs May his soul
rest in peace Amen.

In loving memory of Michael Looby, Ballinure who died 2nd July
1968 aged 58 years.His father Edmond died 7th Feb 1952 His mother
Johanna died 18th Jan 1936 and Margaret who died in infancy
Rl Bs  Looby

) Combhairle Contae Thiobraid Arann
In loving memory of Johanna Fogarty Balla PR CaeYEXR 19509
her son in law Patrick Brennan died 5th Sept 1966 R.I.P.



(97a)
(98)

(99)

(100)

No inscription visible.

No inscription visible.

In loving memory of James Healy, Lurgoe died 25th April 1988 Aged
72 years Rest in peace Sadly missed by his loving wife Mary and
family.

Disney,Clonmel.

No headstone visible.

(100a) No headstone visible.

(101)

(102)

(103)

(104)

(105)

(106)

(107)

(108)

(109)

No headstone visible. (Quinn plot)

In loving memory of William Bourke Balloughboy died 1st April 1985
aged 54 years R.I.P. Erected by his wife and family Bourke.

Erected by Maria Bourke in fond memory of her husband Michael
Bourke who died June 10th 1901 aged 74 years also the above
Maria Bourke who died May 6th 1915 aged 81 years also their son
John died 18th Nov 1935 aged 75 yrs.

Disney, Clonmel.
Side - Also their daughter Katie Bourke who died 19th Oct 1942.

Here lieth the body of Honour Londergan alis Kenedy who died 1767
aged 60 also Margret Kenedy alis Hade who died 1780 aged 50 also
Thomas Kenedy who died 1782 aged 55 May their souls rest in peace
Amen.

Here lies the body of Mary Ryan who departed this life March 23
1769 aged 68

Here lieth the body of Margret Ryan alias Terny died September the
A5G T 0

IHS Here lieth the body of Patrick Ryan who died March 14th 90 aged
71 yrs also his wife Mary Ryan alias Terny died 93 aged 60 yrs
May they rest in peace Amen.

In loving memory of Lawrence Looby of Ballyowen Died 21st April
1932 aged 72 years on whose soul sweet Jesus have mercy.

To Nanny and Grandad from your grandson Jason.

(109a)Slattery plot.

(110)

11 )

(112)

(113)

(114)

No inscription visible.

Erected by John & James Cormack in memory of their beloved parents
Richard Cormack Ballinure who departed this life March 23rd 1861
aged 60 years Ellen Cormack died August 15th 1865 aged 50 years
also their niece Maria Mackey who died 12th January 1895 aged 33
years.May their souls rest in peace

P O'Brien, Cashel.

Here lieth the body of John Cormick who departed April 11 1811
aged 60 yrs May he rest in peace Amen.

Erected to the memory of Annastasia ---eane alias Dua----ng of the
late Jer———--= ————- of Clonmel who departed this life 1854 Aged
76 yrs.

Combhairle Contae Thiobraid Arann
Inscription indecipherable. Tipperary County Council

(114a)No inscription visible.



(115)

(116)

(117)

(118)

(119)

(120)

(121)

Here lieth the body of Mrs. Ellen Harney alias Dwan who departed
this 1ife on the 9th of December 1861 aged 84 yrs May her soul
rest in peace Amen.

No inscription visible.
Mooney plot.

Caroline & Joseph 24 yrs Carey 4 months died 24 Feb 1993.
Poem - In loving memory

They say there is a reason

They say that time will heal

But neither time nor reason

Will change the way we feel

B S

- Perry to the memory of his mother Mrs Sarah Perry alias Ailison
late of Mounudy who dep this life May 19th 1825 Aged 52 yrs stand
off my friends wipe off your tears here Christ appears and into
that life.

In loving memory of Eliza Norris wife of William Norris Curraheen
died September 20th 1888 aged 86 years Erected by her daughter M.A
Perry. Forever with the Lord.

Sacred to the memory of Mary Perry of Cataganstown who departed this
life on the 7th day of january 1805 aged 26 years.Also her sister
Sarah Perry (alias Hayes) departed this life on the 16 day of
February 1822 aged 50 years.

(121a)Sacred to the memory of William Perry of Cataganstown who departed

(122)

(123)

this life on the 1l4th day of December 1794 aged 28 years.

Sacred to the memory of Thomas Perry of Graystown who . departed
this life Sunday July 10th 1904 Perry aged 78 years Also his wife
Maria Perry died 19th March 1923 aged 88 years.Blessed are the pure
in heart for they shall see God.St Matthew Chap V verse 8 Erected
by his loving wife Maria Perry.

No inscription visible.

(123a)No inscription visible.

(123b)No inscription visible.

(124)
(125)

(126)
(127)

(128)

(129)

(130)

No inscription visible.

In loving memory of James Sausse died 3rd Oct 1933 his son John
died 8th July 1954 his daughters Margaret McGrath died 2nd Aug 1943
and Mary Ann Sheehan died 6th July 1965 R.I.P.

W.Disney, Clonmel,

No inscription visible.
No headstone visible.

IHS Erected by Thomas Higgins to the memory of a good father Thomas
Higgins Coolea died 14 May 1872 aged 80 years.Also his brother
Michael died Jan 1883 aged 49 Also Margaret Higgins his mother

died Septenber 16 1887 aged 70 years.

No headstone visible.

Comhair|e Contae Thiobraid Arann

John Croke. Thainig s& abhaile 6.11.1976 ‘éus giPpeiaf) EsRtiCcine Lrocaire
ar a anam.
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(130a) Erected by William McGraith Coolea Jan 1946 to the memory of his
father & mother brothers and sisters.May they rest in peace.
Also William McGraith died 9 May 1947 aged 78.

(130b) In loving memory of Kathleen Croke Lurgoe died 15th September
1983 aged 42 years R.I.P. Erected by her loving husband and family.

(131) Here lieth the body of Peter Lee who died August 6th 1804 aged 56
years.May she rest in peace amen.Erected by his wife Mary Lee and
also his wife —==—e-

(132) Erected by John O'Brien of Thurles in memory of his beloved mother
Mary Anne O'Brien who died January 9th 1816 aged 38 years.
McGuire, Thurles.

(133) Sacred to the memory of John Ryan of Ballinaglera who departed this
life 19th June 1862 aged 81 years.Erected by John and Stephen Ryan
in memory of their children Michael Ryan who died June the 3rd
1823 aged 6 yrs also Margaret Ryan who died February the 8th 1826
aged 5 months.May they rest in peace Amen.

(134) Erected by Jn® Stephen Ryan of Ballinaglera in memory of their
father Daniel Ryan who departed this life February 8th 1831 Aged
92 years his wife Mary Ryan alias Davern departed this life 2lst
July 1841 aged 99 years.

(135) Erected by James Quirke of Balloughbee in memory of his mother
Mary Quirke (nee) Russell died 24th September 1898 aged 84 years.
His father William Quirke died 3rd Oct 1902 aged 86 years.
His brother Edmond Quirke died 19th March 1904 aged 48 years.
His sister Mary Quirke died 22nd March 1904 aged 39 years,
His brother Patrick Quirke died in America 15th Feb 1895 aged
34 years.

(136) No inscription visible.

(137) Erected by William Nugent Newrown in loving memory of his wife
Margaret Nugent who died 11th March 1937

(138) 1In loving memory of Michael Murphy Crohane died 7th Nov 1906.
His wife Mary died 14 1939 also their daughters and relatives
also Denis Murphy Ballinonty died 10th Sep 1975 R.I.P.
Brophy, Glengoole.

(139) No inscription visible.

(140) No inscription visible.

(141) Erected by John Condon, Ballinure in memory of his wife Mary Condon
alias Wall who departed this 1life April the 26th 1855 aged 46

years.John Condon died February 28th 1861 aged 66 years May they
rest in peace amen.

(14la) Condon Timothy Condon 1876-1918 42
Michael Condon 1837-1919 = 82
Johanna (nee) Heffernan 1846 -1916 = 70
Michael Condon 1880-1966 = 86
Johanna (nee) Delaney 1886-1973 = 87

(141b) Here lies the body of Michael Congdon who departed this life January
21st 1833 aged 75 Requiscant in peace Amen.

(142) 1In loving memory of Patrick Carroll (Roa ed 24th Dec 1940 his
wife Ann Carroll died 9 Feb 1965 aged 84 rs.ﬁﬁﬁﬁ#ﬁ%ﬁ@%ﬁﬁ%ﬁ%@Tm
died 23rd Apr 1988 aged 76 yrs.R.I.P.

Erected by his loving wife.

2 |



(143)

(144)

1 (145)

(146)

(147)

(148)

(149)

(150)

Erected by Alice Britton of Thurles in memory of her son in law
Dennis Maher who died 16 Feb 1835 aged 30 years.Also his wife
Bridget Maher who departed this life March 12th 1839 aged 29 years
Also their son William Maher universally regretted ---- who knew
him Sept 26th.

IHS Gloria in excelsis Deo here lies the body of John Nowlan Lurgoe
who departed this life November 10 1817 aged 58 years May his soul
rest in peace Amen.

Here lies also the body of Mary Nowlan alias Dwyer who departed
this life May 10 1835 Aged 42 years May her soul rest in peace Amen.

Gloria in excelsis Deo Erected by John Coffey of New York in memory
of his father John Coffey of Ballinure who departed this life 30th
June 1849 Aged 63 years Also his mother Ellen Coffey alias Meara
who departed this life 24th January 1854 Aged 67 years Requiscant
in pace Amen.

IHS Here lies the body of Dauby Connors who dep this life March 14
1817 aged 46 yrs.Also his daughter Mary who dep March 11 1847 aged
17 yrs May they rest in peace Amen.

No inscription visible.

Erected by Frank Nolan Depricknew in loving memory of his parents
William Nolan died 15th April 1927 aged 70 yrs.Margaret Nolan died
3rd Feb 1933 aged 71 yrs R.I.P.

Brophy, Glengoole.

Sacred to the memory of Michael Nowlan of Ballinure who died Jan
4th 1846 aged 72 years.Also his wife Bridget Nowlan who died May
4th 1827 aged 52 years and also their son John Nowlan who died June
9th 1858 aged 40 yrs.Regretted by his friends and all who knew him,

Rev. William A Maher pastor St Patricks church Clinton Indiana in
memory of his father Patrick Maher who died the 18th of March 1821
and all the old family.

(150a)No inscription visible.

(150b)No inscription visible

(150c)No inscription visible.

Combhairle Contae Thiobraid Arann
Tipperary County Council
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